
2020 National Rankings

Top 20
Companion Dog Sports Program Starter Novice

Rank

1 Australian Shepherd Airbornes Solstice Howlin' Good Time Debra Kaminski Maryland

2 Belgian Malinois D'Vindaloo De Coup Fatal Janice Ritter Massachusetts

3 Border Collie New Dawn's Moonstruck Maverick Dawn Wisser Pennsylvania

4 Border Collie New Dawn's Racing Ryker Dawn Wisser Pennsylvania

5 Pomeranian Lily Carolyn Schefter Massachusetts

6 Rottweiler Mustang's Explosive Rocket Heather Andrews Massachusetts

7 Golden Retriever Tanbark's Cracker Jax Diane Ryan Massachusetts

8 Golden Retriever Sunfire's Working On A Dream Audrey Kaplonski New Jersey

9 Golden Retriever DND Fire Hunter Heidi Smerek Pennsylvania

10 Miniature American Shepherd Gilly Burbank Kim Burbank Minnesota

11 Border Collie My-Kie Where Everybody Knows My Name Claudia Roberto Minnesota

12* Belgian Malinois Alouette's Awesome Pilot Of My Dreams Janet Doerer New Jersey

12* Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dougle G's Linincorgi Adele's The Eleventh Day Sharon Cerny Wisconson

13 Bernese Mountain Dog Sir George Here Comes The Son Adrienne Kepp New Jersey

14* Australian Shepherd Runway Koda ATA My Boy Claudia Reed Connecticut

14* Boxer Sinnott's Sir Henry Treu Kelly Taylor Massachusetts

14* Labrador Retriever Startop's Never Ending Story Maureen McEntee New Jersey

14* Boston Terrier Tales Of A Traveling Man Sandy Gauld Massachusetts

15 Rough Collie Riverrun Galatean Sweet Dreams Of Gold Bernice Goldstein New York

16* Rough Collie Special Trick Or Treat Amee Abel New Hampshire

16* Golden Retriever Sunfire's My Saving Grace Sandy Gauld Massachusetts

17 All American Peaches Patricia Osimo New Hampshire

18 German Shepherd Dog Zen Jeanne Kollmer New Jersey

19 Belgian Malinois Windrush's Flap Strikes Again Sandy Craft South Carolina

20 Flat-Coated Retriever Argons Purple Rain Janet Herrington New Jersey

Starter Novice A
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Companion Dog Sports Program Starter Novice

Rank

1 American Eskimo Dog Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space@Norlits Donna Blews-Pappas Massachusetts

2 English Springer Spaniel Hilwinz Pride ' N Joy's Blitz Beth Anderson West Virginia

3 Flat-Coated Retriever Eden Temptress Of The Sea Maureen Arndt Wisconson

4 Papillon D'Artagnan VI Elissa Gifford Maine

5* Labrador Retriever Cooper Of Stoney Hollow Jacqui Hartranft Pennsylvania

5* Nova Scotia Duck Tollling Retriever KD's Bright Little Mish Nell Jenkins South Carolina

6* Tibetan Spaniel Sky Hi Josh Georgette Edkins New Jersey

6* Standard Poodle Stonehaus Chief Gene Edkins New Jersey

7 Golden Retriever Sunfire's She Put A Spell On Me Linda Boncek Connecticut

8 Golden Retriever Sunshine Ready-Set-Go Barbara Weber Wisconson

9 German Shepherd Dog EZ Brooks Wilsons Picking Up Good Vibrations Patricia MacLuckie New Jersey

10 Labrador Retriever Toadhill's Jumpin Jackson Patti Morelli Wisconson

11* Border Collie Ammardan Spice Of Life Diane Carr Kentucky

11* Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Molly's Sidekick Winston Joan Fortsch New Jersey

12 Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coffee Cup's Travelin' Man Peg Forte New Jersey

13 Labrador Retriever Tail-Lure's Winning Ways Joanne Summers Pennsylvania

14* German Shorthaired Pointer Ryze Vom Schlussstein Amber Balukas New Jersey

14* Flat-Coated Retriever Stonewalls Four Leaf Clover Maureen Arndt Wisconson

15 German Shepherd Dog Ryker Du Chenil Victoire Barbara Newton Connecticut

16 English Setter Windsor's Perfect Storm Kay Fouhey Massachusetts

17 Rottweiler Esmonds Bazinga Patricia Wicks New Hampshire

18 Border Collie RSR Enter The Sandman Joan Kurlander Minnesota

19 Labrador Retriever Cresthill's Rainbow Connection Linda Morrin Pennsylvania

Starter Novice B
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1 American Eskimo Dog Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space@Norlits Donna Blews-Pappas Massachusetts

2 Labrador Retriever Startop's Unwritten Page Maureen McEntee New Jersey

3 Golden Retriever DND Fire Hunter Heidi Smerek Pennsylvania

4 Golden Retriever Milbrose The Sun Will Shine Once More Charlene Swainamer New Hampshire

5 German Shorthaired Pointer Ryze Vom Schlussstein Amber Balukas New Jersey

6 Labrador Retriever Startop's Never Ending Story Maureen McEntee New Jersey

7* Belgian Malinois D'Vindaloo De Coup Fatal Janice Ritter Massachusetts

7* Standard Poodle Sapphires Come Dance With Me Delaney Marguerite Plank Pennsylvania

8 Labrador Retriever RLZ Times Two Dunn's Marsh Honest Abe Anne Papalia Pennsylvania

9* Jack Russell Terrier Fleet Street Mister Wilson Sandi Ver Sprill New Jersey

9* Pomsky Merlin Of SZ Pomskies Nancy Murphy Pennsylvania

10 Golden Retriever Red Oaks After The Perfect Storm Diane Allard Wisconson

11* Shetland Sheepdog (Sheltie) Jetsong Skipping Stones Christine Noto New Jersey

11* St. Bernard Slaton's Sweet Secret Amy Flannery New Jersey

12 Golden Retriever Goldn Val-E's Quinn The Eskimo Pat Galante New Jersey

13 Cocker Spaniel Be-Fit's Rain Dancer Linda Hulbert Maryland

14 Pembroke Welsh Corgi Reinwood Valentine Bouquet Christine Johnston Massachusetts

15* Nova Scotia Duck Tollling Retriever Baxter Uno Colleen Geddis New Jersey

15* All American Everyone Counts At Raptor Barbara Burri New Hampshire

15* Labrador Retriever Quaking Of The Aspen's Theresa Hylton Pennsylvania

16* Rottweiler Kanosak's Just Here For The Party Suzanne Zoromskis Wisconson

16* Golden Retriever Sunfire's Working On A Dream Audrey Kaplonski New Jersey

17 Vizsla Jackpot's Cabana Boy Gail Moriarty Minnesota

18 Siberian Husky SnoSky Could It Be Magic At Sno-Arch Ruth Henningsen New Jersey

19* Border Collie Bourbon's A Blaze Lisa Kirschner Pennsylvania

19* Rough Collie Cantera's After The Smoke Clears Linda Chiaramonte Illinois

19* All American Moonbeamed Starry-Eyed Lunatic Sara Noffsinger Brinson North Carolina

20 Labrador Retriever Weskeag Reflections Of The Past Donna Cook Maine

Starter Novice C
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1 Golden Retriever Cashmere's Spirit In The Sky Thompson Karen Wisconson

2 German Shepherd Dog Qaito Vom Vereinigte Stolz Weidman Revel Pennsylvania

3 Golden Retriever Zens Austyn This Boy's Got Drive Parsons Emma Massachusetts

4 German Shepherd Dog Anarchy Von Der Burch Soares Elaine Rhode Island

5 Golden Retriever Majestic Golden My Sunny Saffron Steinbrecher Nancy Wisconson

6 Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coffee Cup Jamaican Me A Cappuccino Wyatt Carol Pennsylvania

7 Rottweiler Kanosak's Just Here For The Party Zoromskis Suzanne Wisconson

8 Golden Retriever Surefire's Jeeze Louise Sperco Linda New Jersey

9 Labrador Retriever Sunfire's Jenna Marie Meier Barbara Indiana

10* Labrador Retriever RLZ Times Two Dunn's Marsh Honest Abe Papalia Anne Pennsylvania

10* Golden Retriever Sunfire's Mountain Girl Szuberla Marianne New York

11 German Shepherd Dog Breeze De Casa Cubano Doll Linda Maryland

12 Russell Terrier MBF Little Hitch High Kur Beeler-Nichols Robyn Maine

13 All American Ginger Achenzie Debbie Pennsylvania

14 Border Collie The Charmed Ones Fix It Fool Pisani Rick New York

15 Border Collie Bourbon's A Blaze Kirschner Lisa Pennsylvania

16 Shetland Sheepdog (Sheltie) Duke Pond Rebecca Massachusetts

17 German Shepherd Dog Iroc Pond Rebecca Massachusetts

18* Golden Retriever Glenbogle Tegan Arabel Of Gleneely Winkler Catherine New York

18* Border Collie Iron Lotus Change Of Heart Lex Tania Minnesota

19 Schipperke Ch DeLamer Windswept Island Escort Johnson Marion Connecticut

20* Border Collie Dwylch Tigris Corbetti For The US Pisani Sara New York

20* All American Iron Lotus Sir Elo The Orange Lex Tania Minnesota

20* Russell Terrier Kodi Romano Barbara Pennsylvania

20* Bernese Mountain Dog Trailbound's Grand Gala Harding Allison Pennsylvania

Novice A
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1 Spanish Water Dog Ariosa Concurrido Chasin Fiesta's Midnight Rain Colleen Nolan West Virginia

2* Australian Shepherd Brookridge Secret Mission At Madabra Mindy Costanza Connecticut

2* American Eskimo Dog Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space@Norlits Donna Blews-Pappas Massachusetts

3 Labrador Retriever Chilbrook Aleyeska Joanne Baum Pennsylvania

4* Welsh Cardigan Corgi Bossis Riverside Last Word At Amity Jeannie Strong North Carolina

4* English Springer Spaniel Corrado's Winter Eye Candy Gail Miller Wisconson

4* Golden Retriever DND Fire Hunter Heidi Smerek Pennsylvania

5 Labrador Retriever Remembering Molly Forever Young Joan Fortsch New Jersey

6* Spanish Water Dog Ariosa Fundy Bay It's A Wonderfullife Colleen Nolan West Virginia

6* Border Collie New Dawn's Racing Ryker Dawn Wisser Pennsylvania

6* Rottweiler Saxony Two Steps Beyond Fabulous Lisa Grodey Wisconson

7* German Shepherd Dog Cali Von Paradise Robert Berni Pennsylvania

7* Boston Terrier Let's Catch The Wind On The Charles Susan Cotter, DVM Massachusetts

8 Labrador Retriever Gypsy Bog's Venus Elizabeth Pickel Pennsylvania

9* Golden Retriever Highroller Working Girl Kathryn Pugh New Jersey

9* Keeshonden Keepsake Spring Fever Daisy Mae Kramer Pennsylvania

9* Golden Retriever Red Oaks Annie Get Your Gun Sherri Noha Wisconson

9* Labrador Retriever Windward's Fly By Night Diane Kramer New Jersey

10 Golden Retriever Madilieu AnnaTae Mystic Lavender Debra Lee Petrusjanz Pennsylvania

11 Doberman Pinscher Sleek And Stunning Summer Rose Jamie Vogler New Jersey

12* Labrador Retriever Cooper Of Stoney Hollow Jacqui Hartranft Pennsylvania

12* All American Freddy Debbie Achenzie Pennsylvania

13* German Shorthaired Pointer Dunstanburgh It's Fitting Darrell Swank Pennsylvania

13* Australian Shepherd Propwash Relative Express Dianne Barrett Connecticut

14 German Shorthaired Pointer Staats Charly C Pink V Dunstanburgh Eleanor Campbell Pennsylvania

15* Brittany Spaniel Sigbrit's Tried And True Helen Marchesseault Massachusetts

15* Standard Poodle Wool 'n' Wind Spirit Of A Storm Rose-Marie Cabana Massachusetts

16* Australian Shepherd Regatta Rose Harry Beggs Wisconson

16* Rhodesian Ridgeback Wheatridge Life Is Good Deb Sorosky Pennsylvania

17* Doberman Pinscher Kerwynd's Tequila Sunrise Deb Sorosky Pennsylvania

17* Standard Poodle Prima's Man Of Steel Peggy Gibbon New Jersey

18* German Shepherd Dog Adelaide Von Der Feldweise Desiree Davis Wisconson

18* German Shepherd Dog Coraya Von Sontausen Regina Steiner New Jersey

Novice B
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18* Smooth Collie Nirvana's Storm Chaser Sheryl Henry Wisconson

18* Poodle Nubian My Chance To Dream Kay Hornung New Jersey

19* Norwegian Elkhound Grayplume's Take Back Time Harry Beggs Wisconson

19* Border Collie Hob Nob Kiss And Tell Patti Morelli Wisconson

20* Border Collie New Dawn's Moonstruck Maverick Dawn Wisser Pennsylvania

20* Australian Shepherd Rogen Red Dog Bradbury Lona Bradbury New Jersey

20* Miniature Poodle Songbird Red Creek Rising Susan Glenn West Virginia

20* Standard Poodle Unique Take It To The Limit Gail Gresch New Jersey

Novice B
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1 Golden Retriever Golden Lineup's Third Times A Charm Heidi Smerek Pennsylvania

2 Doberman Pinscher Sleek And Stunning Summer Rose Jamie Vogler New Jersey

3 German Shepherd Dog Qaito Vom Vereinigte Stolz Revel Weidman Pennsylvania

4 German Shorthaired Pointer Stelor's Purple Mane Amber Balukas New Jersey

5 Golden Retriever Gaylan's Outta The Clear Blue 28 Christie-Lee McNamara Massachusetts

6 Golden Retriever Red Oaks Get 'em Up Gangbusters Diane Allard Wisconson

7 Labrador Retriever RLZ Times Two Dunn's Marsh Honest Abe Anne Papalia Pennsylvania

8 Miniature Poodle Safranne's Prince Simba's Silver Touch Carolyn Harrison Maryland

9 Golden Retriever DND Fire Hunter Heidi Smerek Pennsylvania

10 Kangal Dog Banks Mountain Kara Yuz Aslan Rachel Prince Wisconson

11 Labrador Retriever Lickety Split's Deep Dark Tan Linda Groff Pennsylvania

12 Labrador Retriever Cooper Of Stoney Hollow Jacqui Hartranft Pennsylvania

13 Golden Retriever Morningstar Dilithium Crystal Ann Stetson Massachusetts

14 Doberman Pinscher Bell'Lavoro Fortuna Di Andromeda Shannon Jones North Carolina

15* Jack Russell Terrier Fleet Street Mister Wilson Sandi Ver Sprill New Jersey

15* Minature American Shepherd Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds Lisa Kirschner Pennsylvania

16 Border Collie New Dawn's Racing Ryker Dawn Wisser Pennsylvania

17 All American Daisy Duke Colleen Swierkocki New Jersey

18 Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kantishna Trueflight Patty Fulton Minnesota

19 Golden Retriever Goldenpaw Mustang Sally Nancy Aldrich New Hampshire

20* Siberian Husky GCh Stoli's Makin' A Scene!!! Patricia Tetrault New York

20* Border Collie Katwalk Calm Like A Bomb Kimberly Somjen New Jersey

Novice C
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1 Miniature Poodle Safranne's Prince Simba's Silver Touch Carolyn Harrison Maryland

2 Labrador Retriever Boyne's A Little Night Music Gail Greiner Wojciechowski New Jersey

3 Shetland Sheepdog (Sheltie) Heart Lake's Put Me In Coach Judy Black Pennsylvania

4 German Shepherd Dog Raptor Vom Wildhaus Pamela Reeves Massachusetts

5 Rottweiler Saxony's Something To Brag About Suzanne Zoromskis Wisconson

6 Spinone Italiano Barba Bagnata Tazio IL Mago Berdell Koch Pennsylvania

7 Standard Poodle Hillwood Blake Angela Genovese Connecticut

8 Rottweiler Saxony's Rock And Roll Fantasy Mary Schacht Wisconson

9 Bernese Mountain Dog Maerzen Bahnli Of Bernvonrust Sara Chapman Maryland

10* English Springer Spaniel Duality's Evermore Aroha Megan Nelson Wisconson

10* Australian Shepherd Legacy's All American Joe Ann Broomhall Pennsylvania

10* Dutch Shepherd Vrijheid's Swifty Jennifer Ayres Massachusetts

11* Border Collie Dwylch Tigris Corbetti For The US Sara Pisani New York

11* Old English Sheepdog Larame Indigo Get Off Of My Cloud Jan Guthrie Wisconson

12* All American Peaches Patricia Osimo New Hampshire

12* Irish Setter Shadowney Classic Inspiration Gail Beauchemin Massachusetts

13 English Shepherd Good Shepherd's Buttermilk Mary Jane Trate Wisconson

14* Border Collie ABFAB Gracious Gift Geovanni Diane Brown Massachusetts

14* Dutch Shepherd Alexis Von Zion Jennifer Ayres Massachusetts

14* Rottweiler Stoneridge Need To Prevail Tanya Beyzerov Indiana

15* Flat-Coated Retriever Amity's Everything's Coming Up Rosie Jon Strong North Carolina

15* Golden Retriever Morningstar Dilithium Crystal Ann Stetson Massachusetts

16 German Shorthaired Pointer Stelor's Purple Mane Amber Balukas New Jersey

17* All American Fourwheeling Graham Jackie Potter South Dakota

17* German Shepherd Dog Just'A Jersey Girl Karen Nelson Pennsylvania

17* Golden Retriever Sunfire's Golden Escapade Sue Sommer New Hampshire

18 Rottweiler Saxonys Bringing Down The House Tammy Williams Wisconson

19* English Cocker Spaniel Carefree's Fine And Dandy June Frances Mendoza Minnesota

19* English Setter Positively Unforgettable Kay Fouhey Massachusetts

19* Vizsla Solaris Elgin Femme Fatale Theresa Robards South Carolina

20* Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Chadwick Hello Gorgeous Cheryl Mandeville Massachusetts

20* Labrador Retriever Shadowmyst Golden Beryl Lotus Jane Jacobson Minnesota

Open A
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Rank

1 Labrador Retriever Windward's Fly By Night Diane Kramer New Jersey

2* Labrador Retriever Ridgewood's T-Storm Fury Deborah Zirwas Pennsylvania

2* Labrador Retriever Sundog's DJ Abbey Of Stoney Hollow Jacqui Hartranft Pennsylvania

3 English Springer Spaniel Corrado's Winter Eye Candy Gail Miller Wisconson

4 German Shorthaired Pointer Dunstanburgh Pink Sapphire Eleanor Campbell-Swank Pennsylvania

5 Golden Retriever Hill Crest Seeking The Yellow Brick Road Kathryn Lupinacci Pennsylvania

6 Golden Retriever Red Oaks Annie Get Your Gun Sherri Noha Wisconson

7 Border Collie Glen Eyre Copper Shilling Betty Padgett Pennsylvania

8 Golden Retriever Cayberry's Smile With A Twist Kathryn Lupinacci Pennsylvania

9 Nova Scotia Duck Tollling Retriever Manitou Zeus God Of The Skies Doreen Madera Minnesota

10 Australian Shepherd Brookridge Secret Mission At Madabra Mindy Costanza Connecticut

11 Miniature Poodle Great Expectations By Pearl Irma Shanahan Maryland

12* Border Collie Companion's Piece Of Work Terri Kerr New Jersey

12* Border Collie Sterling After All This Time Casey Palmer Massachusetts

13 Nova Scotia Duck Tollling Retriever GB's Beekauz A Star Is Born Over Indy Teresa Czaplinski Indiana

14 Border Collie Katwalk Calm Like A Bomb Kimberly Somjen New Jersey

15* Border Collie Hob Nob Kiss And Tell Patti Morelli Wisconson

15* Golden Retriever Madilieu AnnaTae Mystic Lavender Debra Lee Petrusjanz Pennsylvania

16 Golden Retriever Shor'Line Bondi Beach Brian Huss Massachusetts

17* Keeshonden Keepsake Spring Fever Daisy Mae Kramer Pennsylvania

17* Border Collie Wescots Windfalls Golden Opportunities Jean Krill Pennsylvania

Open B
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Top 20
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1 Belgian Malinois Burr Oak's Time To Dream Again Janet Doerer New Jersey

2 Labrador Retriever Chilbrook Cast A Spell Linda Gantert Pennsylvania

3 Labrador Retriever Marantha's Magic Tuscan Phantasy Pamela Kimel Pelletier Rhode Island

4 Spinone Italiano Barba Bagnata Tazio IL Mago Berdell Koch Pennsylvania

5* Golden Retriever Golden Lineup's Third Times A Charm Heidi Smerek Pennsylvania

5* Labrador Retriever Rhumbline's Against All Odds Mary Horne Vermont

6 Labrador Retriever Stonecrest Mocha Java Stout Wendy Koch Connecticut

7 Golden Retriever PRR Fireside Line Drive Denise Whitfield Indiana

8 Golden Retriever Rockywoods Heavenly Angel Gabriel Charlene Swainamer New Hampshire

9 Shetland Sheepdog (Sheltie) Rockwood Talented Tally Mason Cable Connecticut

10 Miniature Poodle Safranne's Prince Simba's Silver Touch Carolyn Harrison Maryland

11* German Shorthaired Pointer Fieldfines Deep In The Heart Of Southmtn Carol Powell Pennsylvania

11* Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Route4 Wet Acres About Face Sheila Bennett Massachusetts

12 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Chadwick Hello Gorgeous Cheryl Mandeville Massachusetts

13* Golden Retriever Chantelle Semper Bravo Fidelis Christine Seltzer Pennsylvania

13* Greyhound Pike's Kink In My Tail Janet Pike South Carolina

14 Shih Tzu I Love Lucy Kristin Platzer Pennsylvania

15 Golden Retriever Butternut Girl Is On Fire Kathryn Sawyer Massachusetts

16 Labrador Retriever Sundog's DJ Abbey Of Stoney Hollow Jacqui Hartranft Pennsylvania

17* Golden Retriever Gaylan's Ji:Hah Fire Keeper Christie-Lee McNamara Massachusetts

17* Jack Russell Terrier Mickey 2 Linda Cooke Massachusetts

17* Golden Retriever Morningstar Dilithium Crystal Ann Stetson Massachusetts

17* Labrador Retriever Shadowmyst Golden Beryl Lotus Jane Jacobson Minnesota

18* Golden Retriever Gaylan's Outta The Clear Blue 28 Christie-Lee McNamara Massachusetts

18* Golden Retriever Merimaur Halloween's Exercisum Dana Jahn New York

19* Smooth Collie Ch Special Lookin' Sharp Amee Abel New Hampshire

19* English Springer Spaniel Waternymph's Aerrows Architect Cynthia Gilliland Vermont

20 Welsh Pembroke Corgi Maple Valley's Lady Marmalade Diane Kardel Pennsylvania

Open C
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1 Belgian Malinois Burr Oak's Time To Dream Again Janet Doerer New Jersey

2 Labrador Retriever Southpaw's It's All About M.E. Laurie Strimavicius Connecticut

3 Miniature Poodle Safranne's Prince Simba's Silver Touch Carolyn Harrison Maryland

4 Belgian Malinois D'Saju Du Loups Du Soleil Janice Ritter Massachusetts

5 Labrador Retriever Heartride's Native Dancer's Ashkii @ Willowdale Jane Frantz Pennsylvania

6 Belgian Tervuren Ad Astra Nova Of Wildrose Siara Melius Minnesota

7 All American Ennis Connie Harter North Carolina

8 Shetland Sheepdog (Sheltie) Caprice Never Say Never Mason Cable Connecticut

9 German Shorthaired Pointer Dunstanburgh Pink Sapphire Eleanor Campbell-Swank Pennsylvania

10 Labrador Retriever Puddleduck Amphibian 4 Wheel Drive Penney Baker Connecticut

11 Golden Retriever Half Moon Consyder The Pawsibilities Lori Arnold Indiana

12 Shetland Sheepdog (Sheltie) Finnish What Ewe Started Pamela Dennison New Jersey

13 Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kantishna Trueflight Patty Fulton Minnesota

14 Vizsla Alde's Enchanting Rendevous SH Dee Chuisano Connecticut

15* Miniature Poodle Ch C-Brook's Dark And Stormy Joyce O'Connor Massachusetts

15* Golden Retriever Madilieu AnnaTae Mystic Lavender Debra Lee Petrusjanz Pennsylvania

15* Golden Retriever Tanbark's Willie On The Road Again Theresa Walsh New Jersey

16 Golden Retriever Shor'Line Put The Lime ' Nda Coconut Island Brian Huss Massachusetts

17* German Shorthaired Pointer HHH Destiny's Little BB Gun Joseph Mscisz New Hampshire

17* Labrador Retriever Landaras Bust N Cover Cuivres Marilyn Traurig New Jersey

17* Belgian Sheepdog Rainbow's End Tribute To Valor Janine Fiorito South Carolina

18 Golden Retriever Rippling Run Free Energy Kathleen Grim Massachusetts

19* Standard Poodle Lynmar Mikko Noelle Givler Massachusetts

19* Labrador Retriever Stonecrest Mocha Java Stout Wendy Koch Connecticut

20 Spinone Italiano Barba Bagnata Tazio IL Mago Berdell Koch Pennsylvania

Utility A
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1 Labrador Retriever Marantha's Magic Tuscan Phantasy Pamela Kimel Pelletier Rhode Island

2 Standard Poodle Piccolo's Niall Delaney Marguerite Plank Pennsylvania

3 Labrador Retriever Chilbrook Cast A Spell Linda Gantert Pennsylvania

4 Shetland Sheepdog (Sheltie) Rockwood Talented Tally Mason Cable Connecticut

5 Papillon Bentley Joan Dandy Pennsylvania

6 Labrador Retriever Southpaw's It's All About M.E. Laurie Strimavicius Connecticut

7 All American PSP's Phantom Gabi Daydream Believer Brenda Shaw Minnesota

8 Miniature Poodle Kallista's Masquerade Irma Shanahan Maryland

9 Belgian Malinois Burr Oak's Time To Dream Again Janet Doerer New Jersey

10 Alaskan Malamute Kloud Burst's Brown Eyed Girl Sarah Todd Maine

11 Great Dane Mix Abbey RD's Piper Vanwilliams Beth Williams New Jersey

12* Labrador Retriever Augustus' MasterPeace On Earth Fran Masters Massachusetts

12* German Shorthaired Pointer Fieldfines Deep In The Heart Of Southmtn Carol Powell Pennsylvania

13 Labrador Retriever Rhumbline's Against All Odds Mary Horne Vermont

14 Golden Retriever Tanbark's Willie On The Road Again Theresa Walsh New Jersey

15 Labrador Retriever Rhumbline's Guiness' Dream Chaser @ Willowdale Jane Frantz Pennsylvania

16 Golden Retriever Shor'Line Put The Lime ' Nda Coconut Island Brian Huss Massachusetts

17 Jack Russell Terrier Mousemoor Contessa Natalene Lamming New Jersey

18 Border Collie TBC Terra Betty Padgett Pennsylvania

19 Belgian Sheepdog Rainbow's End Tribute To Valor Janine Fiorito South Carolina

20 Miniature Poodle Safranne's Prince Simba's Silver Touch Carolyn Harrison Maryland

Utility B
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Companion Dog Sports Program Utility

Rank

1 Labrador Retriever Chilbrook Cast A Spell Linda Gantert Pennsylvania

2 Golden Retriever Golly G's Seeking Super Connections Gary Arbegast Pennsylvania

3* Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Carlen Dandini Sandi Atkinson Maryland

3* Golden Retriever Rippling Run Free Energy Kathleen Grim Massachusetts

4 Border Collie Rival's Ziva Susan Rivers Connecticut

5 Golden Retriever Rockywoods Heavenly Angel Gabriel Charlene Swainamer New Hampshire

6 Golden Retriever PRR Fireside Line Drive Denise Whitfield Indiana

7 Nova Scotia Duck Tollling Retriever KD's Indy Tax Declaration Teresa Czaplinski Indiana

8 Labrador Retriever Augustus' MasterPeace On Earth Fran Masters Massachusetts

9 Jack Russell Terrier Mousemoor Contessa Natalene Lamming New Jersey

10* Labrador Retriever Rhumbline's Against All Odds Mary Horne Vermont

10* Labrador Retriever Shadowmyst Black Opal Nymphaea Jane Jacobson Minnesota

11 Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Route4 Wet Acres About Face Sheila Bennett Massachusetts

Utility C
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1 Border Collie Sterling After All This Time Casey Palmer Massachusetts

2 Golden Retriever Madilieu AnnaTae Mystic Lavender Debra Lee Petrusjanz Pennsylvania

3 Border Collie Katwalk Calm Like A Bomb Kimberly Somjen New Jersey

4* Labrador Retriever Stonecrest Mocha Java Stout Wendy Koch Connecticut

4* Golden Retriever Tanbark's Willie On The Road Again Theresa Walsh New Jersey

5 Great Dane Mix Abbey RD's Piper Vanwilliams Beth Williams New Jersey

6 Golden Retriever Gaylan's Ji:Hah Fire Keeper Christie-Lee McNamara Massachusetts

7 English Shepherd Good Shepherd's Buttermilk Mary Jane Trate Wisconson

Versatility B
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Top 20
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Rank

1 Labrador Retriever Chilbrook Cast A Spell Linda Gantert Pennsylvania

2 Standard Poodle Piccolo's Niall Delaney Marguerite Plank Pennsylvania

3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Carlen Dandini Sandi Atkinson Maryland

4 Golden Retriever Rockywoods Heavenly Angel Gabriel Charlene Swainamer New Hampshire

5 Golden Retriever Gaylan's Ji:Hah Fire Keeper Christie-Lee McNamara Massachusetts

Versatility C
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